
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04242957 

Name of Company 

Northumbria Home Improvements Limited 

I/We 
Steven Philip Ross lan William Kings 
Tenon House Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane Ferryboat Lane 
Sunderland Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear Tyne and Wear 
SR5 3JN SR5 3JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 30 January 2013 

Signed ; Date 30 January 2013 
¥ 

RSM Tenon Restructuring . . | 

Tenon House For Official !'- 
Ferryboat Lane Insolvency 

Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 

205 
Ref 5526665/SPR/IWK/KA/LB nats 

COMPANIES HOUSE 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Northumbria Home Improvements Limited 

on the 30 January 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ALGA ite { CURA L JOO!) 

Signed Nea VN 

Dated Sol [20183 



Northumbria Home Improvements Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Mercedes Sprinter - NVO3 AEN 5,190 00 1,200 00 

Close Motor Finance Limited (2,704 00) 

Deficiency c/d (1,504 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Furniture, Machinery, Motor Vehicles 4,234 00 3,000 00 

Book Debts 4,867 00 3,052 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,052 00 

Signature Wad Date SO 2 ONES 



Northumbria Home Improvements Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 January 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,052 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

RPS - Arrears of pay and holiday pay 1,224 00 
Employees’ claims for arrears of pay and 3100 

1,255 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 4,797 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
HSBC Bank Pic 1,400 00 

1,400 00 
3,397 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,397 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,397 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,397 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Deficiency b/d 1,504 00 
Trade Creditors 38,441 00 
Employees 3,752 00 

RPS - Wages In lieu of notice 9,565 00 

RPS - Redundancy payments 19,033 00 

Customer Deposits 5,821 00 

HM Revenue & Customs/PAYE 7,263 00 
Pipes and Wires 30,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs/VAT 7,013 00 

122,392 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (118,995 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (118,995 00) 

Issued and called up capita! 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total! deficiency/surplus as regards members (119,095 00) 

Signature Date Kal \ [201 



€1 
60 

€L0z 
Asenuer 

o¢ 
SO 

ZL02 
189A 

‘IOS 
SdI 

€40 
| abeg 

aunyeubis 

OS 
er9's 

Yo6 
P
S
 

‘pueLsepuns 
‘
|
a
A
u
u
a
d
 

‘@snoH 
CYoR 

SSAld 
JN 

- Suiysiqng 
€ 40 2 a6eg 

PF SIIEXOIN 
‘IIH JexAq 